

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 440

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after “panel;” insert “requiring the EMS Board to refer certain complaints regarding certain emergency medical services providers to the State Board of Nursing under certain circumstances;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 10, strike “LICENSED PHYSICIAN” and substitute “PHYSICIAN LICENSED”; in line 14, strike “PHYSICIAN LICENSED” and substitute “LICENSED PHYSICIAN”; and in lines 21 and 22, strike “THIRTEEN MEMBER” and substitute “13-MEMBER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 1, after “(2)” insert “ANY”; in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike “CONCERNING” and substitute “OF THE EMS BOARD RELATING TO”; in line 3, after “(3)” insert “ANY”; in line 8, strike “THIRTEEN” and substitute “13”; in line 9, strike “ELEVEN” and substitute “11”; in line 23, strike “FROM” and substitute “APPOINTED BY”; in line 27, after the second “OF” insert “THE STATE OF”; and in the same line, strike “WITH” and substitute “WHO HAS”.

On page 10, in line 37, strike the first “A”.

On page 11, in line 4, strike “FOLLOW” and substitute “COMPLY WITH”; in line 5, after “REGARDING” insert “THE ISSUANCE OF”; in line 6, strike “ISSUED”; in the same line, strike “ALSO”; and strike beginning with “BY” in line 7 down through “NURSING” in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 13, after line 9, insert:

(Over)

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:”;

and strike beginning with “IN” in line 33 down through “ARTICLE” in line 34.

On page 14, in lines 11, 13, 16, 20, and 22, strike “2.”, “3.”, “4.”, “5.”, and “6.”, respectively, and substitute “3.”, “4.”, “5.”, “6.”, and “7.”, respectively; in line 20, strike “Section 3” and substitute “Sections 2 and 4”; and in line 23, strike “5” and substitute “6”.